
Damascus Wildlife Rangers 

09 September 2023 

 

A Big Thank You to everyone who attended the September 2023 Damascus Wildlife Rangers 

Cowboy match, we are glad you came!  The rains held off once again, and although a bit 

humid, it was dry.  Thanks again for everyone’s hard work keeping our two slightly undersized 

posee’s running smoothly! 

The scores are listed on the following pages.  Of the 21 shooters that showed up, 6 shot clean 

and 1 had only had 1 miss, and everyone was smiling at the end.  Thanks for playing Cowboy 

with us and we look forward to seeing you again on 14 October 2023!  



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias

104964 AC Winchester

82128 Dutch Coroner

81717 Montana Max

3035 Walker Colt

69349 Webb McAlister

19375 Wild Bill Diamond

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 1/1⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Dagnabbit award

Alias

Sheriff R. T. Lee

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 1/1⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dutch Coroner CC 103.85 16.55 15.32 16.34 20.96 17.14 17.54

2 Montana Max 49er 115.93 17.49 18.62 18.09 22.51 17.89 21.33

3 Walker Colt GF 117.00 19.32 17.40 17.91 22.63 18.27 21.47

4 Wild Bill Diamond ES 128.31 20.39 19.82 23.17 25.17 19.60 20.16

5 Geronimo Jim CB 144.58 19.33 22.49 20.00 26.46 25.01 31.29

6 Wichita Wayne EP 146.53 22.63 22.50 27.57 25.74 24.55 23.54

7 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 146.63 22.38 26.39 22.63 26.86 22.23 26.14

8 Misfire Maggie LSS 163.21 22.63 22.26 33.29 35.13 24.55 25.35

9 Webb McAlister CB 163.21 29.98 28.12 23.60 30.55 24.16 26.80

10 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 194.84 33.92 21.62 22.56 33.83 32.66 50.25

11 Lightening Rider SS 201.97 28.11 27.10 28.81 33.25 44.96 39.74

12 Old Baldy SS 203.14 23.19 23.19 24.33 29.64 34.16 68.63

13 Virginia Mike 49er 211.31 41.46 30.53 31.10 38.45 30.50 39.27

14 Trapdoor Dave S 247.23 56.76 31.15 35.39 57.96 32.93 33.04

15 Jersey Slim DW 275.39 37.68 41.44 36.90 51.19 49.98 58.20

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 1/2⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

16 El Gallo 49er 284.89 36.80 47.69 76.11 51.81 35.61 36.87

17 AC Winchester CB 296.08 43.17 42.51 47.10 60.48 49.21 53.61

18 Tricky Tori CG 385.44 58.89 51.97 49.77 79.51 76.98 68.32

19 Dakota Dale SS 427.10 64.69 82.58 61.10 99.36 56.69 62.68

20 Sassy Suzy LSS 636.27 138.88 81.50 69.15 101.03 138.93 106.78

21 Slim Jim 49er MDQ MDQ - - - - -

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 2/2⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1 - Overland Express!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 16.55 16.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 2 17.49 17.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walker Colt 3 19.32 19.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2 - The Saloon!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 15.32 15.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walker Colt 2 17.40 17.40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 3 18.62 18.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 1/3⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 3 - Territorial Bank!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 16.34 16.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walker Colt 2 17.91 17.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 3 18.09 18.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 4 - Nevada? I Thought I Was In Oklahoma!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 20.96 20.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 2 22.51 22.51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walker Colt 3 22.63 22.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 2/3⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 5 - OKC Corral!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 17.14 17.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 2 17.89 17.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Walker Colt 3 18.27 18.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6 - Oklahoma Or Bust!

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 17.54 17.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wild Bill Diamond 2 20.16 20.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Montana Max 3 21.33 21.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 3/3⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Montana Max 49er 115.93 17.49 18.62 18.09 22.51 17.89 21.33

2 Virginia Mike 49er 211.31 41.46 30.53 31.10 38.45 30.50 39.27

3 El Gallo 49er 284.89 36.80 47.69 76.11 51.81 35.61 36.87

4 Slim Jim 49er MDQ MDQ - - - - -

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Geronimo Jim CB 144.58 19.33 22.49 20.00 26.46 25.01 31.29

2 Webb McAlister CB 163.21 29.98 28.12 23.60 30.55 24.16 26.80

3 AC Winchester CB 296.08 43.17 42.51 47.10 60.48 49.21 53.61

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dutch Coroner CC 103.85 16.55 15.32 16.34 20.96 17.14 17.54

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 1/4⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Category Winners by Time
Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Tricky Tori CG 385.44 58.89 51.97 49.77 79.51 76.98 68.32

Deuces Wild

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Jersey Slim DW 275.39 37.68 41.44 36.90 51.19 49.98 58.20

El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wichita Wayne EP 146.53 22.63 22.50 27.57 25.74 24.55 23.54

Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild Bill Diamond ES 128.31 20.39 19.82 23.17 25.17 19.60 20.16

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 2/4⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Category Winners by Time
Elder Statesman Duelist (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 146.63 22.38 26.39 22.63 26.86 22.23 26.14

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Walker Colt GF 117.00 19.32 17.40 17.91 22.63 18.27 21.47

Lady Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Misfire Maggie LSS 163.21 22.63 22.26 33.29 35.13 24.55 25.35

2 Sassy Suzy LSS 636.27 138.88 81.50 69.15 101.03 138.93 106.78

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Trapdoor Dave S 247.23 56.76 31.15 35.39 57.96 32.93 33.04

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 3/4⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Category Winners by Time
Senior Gunfighter (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 194.84 33.92 21.62 22.56 33.83 32.66 50.25

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Lightening Rider SS 201.97 28.11 27.10 28.81 33.25 44.96 39.74

2 Old Baldy SS 203.14 23.19 23.19 24.33 29.64 34.16 68.63

3 Dakota Dale SS 427.10 64.69 82.58 61.10 99.36 56.69 62.68

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 4/4⇣



Damascus 2023 09 09 (9/9/23): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Overland Express! Stage 2 - The Saloon! Stage 3 - Territorial Bank! Stage 4 - Nevada? I Thought I Was In Oklahoma!Stage 5 - OKC Corral! Stage 6 - Oklahoma Or Bust!

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Dutch Coroner CC 103.85 16.55 0 0 0 0 0 16.55 15.32 0 0 0 0 0 15.32 16.34 0 0 0 0 0 16.34 20.96 0 0 0 0 0 20.96 17.14 0 0 0 0 0 17.14 17.54 0 0 0 0 0 17.54

2 Montana Max 49er 115.93 17.49 0 0 0 0 0 17.49 18.62 0 0 0 0 0 18.62 18.09 0 0 0 0 0 18.09 22.51 0 0 0 0 0 22.51 17.89 0 0 0 0 0 17.89 21.33 0 0 0 0 0 21.33

3 Walker Colt GF 117.00 19.32 0 0 0 0 0 19.32 17.40 0 0 0 0 0 17.40 17.91 0 0 0 0 0 17.91 22.63 0 0 0 0 0 22.63 18.27 0 0 0 0 0 18.27 21.47 0 0 0 0 0 21.47

4 Wild Bill Diamond ES 128.31 20.39 0 0 0 0 0 20.39 19.82 0 0 0 0 0 19.82 23.17 0 0 0 0 0 23.17 25.17 0 0 0 0 0 25.17 19.60 0 0 0 0 0 19.60 20.16 0 0 0 0 0 20.16

5 Geronimo Jim CB 144.58 19.33 0 0 0 0 0 19.33 22.49 0 0 0 0 0 22.49 20.00 0 0 0 0 0 20.00 26.46 0 0 0 0 0 26.46 25.01 0 0 0 0 0 25.01 21.29 0 1 0 0 0 31.29

6 Wichita Wayne EP 146.53 17.63 1 0 0 0 0 22.63 17.50 1 0 0 0 0 22.50 27.57 0 0 0 0 0 27.57 25.74 0 0 0 0 0 25.74 24.55 0 0 0 0 0 24.55 23.54 0 0 0 0 0 23.54

7 Sheriff R. T. Lee ESD 146.63 22.38 0 0 0 0 0 22.38 21.39 1 0 0 0 0 26.39 22.63 0 0 0 0 0 22.63 26.86 0 0 0 0 0 26.86 22.23 0 0 0 0 0 22.23 26.14 0 0 0 0 0 26.14

8 Misfire Maggie LSS 163.21 22.63 0 0 0 0 0 22.63 22.26 0 0 0 0 0 22.26 23.29 0 1 0 0 0 33.29 35.13 0 0 0 0 0 35.13 24.55 0 0 0 0 0 24.55 25.35 0 0 0 0 0 25.35

9 Webb McAlister CB 163.21 29.98 0 0 0 0 0 29.98 28.12 0 0 0 0 0 28.12 23.60 0 0 0 0 0 23.60 30.55 0 0 0 0 0 30.55 24.16 0 0 0 0 0 24.16 26.80 0 0 0 0 0 26.80

10 Snake-eye Skulker GFS 194.84 23.92 2 0 0 0 0 33.92 21.62 0 0 0 0 0 21.62 22.56 0 0 0 0 0 22.56 28.83 1 0 0 0 0 33.83 22.66 2 0 0 0 0 32.66 30.25 2 1 0 0 0 50.25

11 Lightening Rider SS 201.97 28.11 0 0 0 0 0 28.11 27.10 0 0 0 0 0 27.10 28.81 0 0 0 0 0 28.81 33.25 0 0 0 0 0 33.25 34.96 2 0 0 0 0 44.96 39.74 0 0 0 0 0 39.74

12 Old Baldy SS 203.14 23.19 0 0 0 0 0 23.19 23.19 0 0 0 0 0 23.19 24.33 0 0 0 0 0 24.33 29.64 0 0 0 0 0 29.64 29.16 1 0 0 0 0 34.16 43.63 3 1 0 0 0 68.63

13 Virginia Mike 49er 211.31 36.46 1 0 0 0 0 41.46 30.53 0 0 0 0 0 30.53 31.10 0 0 0 0 0 31.10 33.45 1 0 0 0 0 38.45 30.50 0 0 0 0 0 30.50 29.27 0 1 0 0 0 39.27

14 Trapdoor Dave S 247.23 56.76 0 0 0 0 0 56.76 31.15 0 0 0 0 0 31.15 30.39 1 0 0 0 0 35.39 52.96 1 0 0 0 0 57.96 32.93 0 0 0 0 0 32.93 33.04 0 0 0 0 0 33.04

15 Jersey Slim DW 275.39 37.68 0 0 0 0 0 37.68 41.44 0 0 0 0 0 41.44 36.90 0 0 0 0 0 36.90 46.19 1 0 0 0 0 51.19 44.98 1 0 0 0 0 49.98 43.20 1 1 0 0 0 58.20

16 El Gallo 49er 284.89 36.80 0 0 0 0 0 36.80 47.69 0 0 0 0 0 47.69 56.11 2 1 0 0 0 76.11 46.81 1 0 0 0 0 51.81 35.61 0 0 0 0 0 35.61 36.87 0 0 0 0 0 36.87

17 AC Winchester CB 296.08 43.17 0 0 0 0 0 43.17 42.51 0 0 0 0 0 42.51 47.10 0 0 0 0 0 47.10 60.48 0 0 0 0 0 60.48 49.21 0 0 0 0 0 49.21 53.61 0 0 0 0 0 53.61

18 Tricky Tori CG 385.44 53.89 1 0 0 0 0 58.89 51.97 0 0 0 0 0 51.97 44.77 1 0 0 0 0 49.77 69.51 2 0 0 0 0 79.51 71.98 1 0 0 0 0 76.98 63.32 1 0 0 0 0 68.32

19 Dakota Dale SS 427.10 64.69 0 0 0 0 0 64.69 82.58 0 0 0 0 0 82.58 61.10 0 0 0 0 0 61.10 94.36 1 0 0 0 0 99.36 56.69 0 0 0 0 0 56.69 57.68 1 0 0 0 0 62.68

20 Sassy Suzy LSS 636.27 103.88 5 1 0 0 0 138.88 76.50 1 0 0 0 0 81.50 64.15 1 0 0 0 0 69.15 86.03 3 0 0 0 0 101.03 128.93 2 0 0 0 0 138.93 101.78 1 0 0 0 0 106.78

21 Slim Jim 49er MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ

Generated by a free version of CAS Scoring app (1.47.3) 1/1⇣
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